



Series No. **SB 49703**

Date of Birth

Month	Day	Year

Licence No.

853C90

Date **FEBRUARY 28, 2019**

Track **FLAMBORO DOWNS**

Name of Participant

VERNON COLLRANE

Address of Participant

DUNDAS, ONTARIO

The Penalty of

\$ 500.00 MONETARY PENALTY, CLASS IV POSITIVE TEST VIOLATION (CODE 305)

is hereby ordered against the above named for the following reasons:

(Designate in full the rules violated and the race and/or place where the violation took place)

9.09(a), 26.02.01, 26.02.02, 26.02.03(c)

AS A RESULT OF A CERTIFICATE OF POSITIVE ANALYSIS TAG # 33 19048 009 FROM RACE 7, FEBRUARY 17, 2019 AT FLAMBORO DOWNS. HORSE "JOEYS KIDD" FINISHED 1ST AND DISQUALIFIED. DRUG: METHYLPREDONISOLONE (CLASS IV)

9.13, 18.08.01 PURSE MONEY AND DRIVER/TRAINER FEES SHALL BE RETURNED WITHIN 15 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION TO THE WEG BOOKKEEPER FOR REDISTRIBUTION.

RULE 6.15 A monetary penalty imposed in accordance with the rules is payable forthwith upon their imposition and before the participant races again, unless there has been an appeal filed. A licensee who fails to pay monetary penalty may be suspended until the monetary penalty is paid, and such suspension will result in a monetary penalty of not less than \$25.00.

By Order of the Judges